FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Honored by Fulton Bank

November 22, 2022 - LEBANON, PA – Fulton Bank, with its own rich history, having opened its doors in 1882, recently recognized APR Supply Co. for 100 years in business, 75 of which the two have partnered in business.

"In 1947 they honored Mark Tice with a character loan to purchase a significant shareholder's share of APR Supply Co. because Mark's friends at the Rotary Club vouched for him at Fulton Bank", said APR Supply Co. President and CEO, Scott Weaver. "Together we enjoy the benefits of a three-generation relationship." APR Supply Co. thanks Fulton Bank for its recognition of a partnership that made APR Supply Co. into what it is today celebrating its centennial year in business.

With a goal to double in size every five years, APR Supply Co. is grateful for the local business relationships that help to make this goal a reality.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A third generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 38 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.

(Left) Debbie Weaver-(Middle) Scott Weaverand CEO

(Right) Dave Robinson-COO



APR Supply Co. Treasurer

APR Supply Co. President

APR Supply Co. EVP and